

St. John – Hudson USD 350

505 N. Broadway

\$50

\$125

Josh Meyer St. John, Kansas 67576 Superintendent Ph. (620) 549-3564 meyerj@usd350.com FAX (620) 549-3964

LIFE fees are due upon invoice on or about the 25th of

each month. Contact the LIFE program director for

\$50

\$125

Fees are due before the first day of class or driving. This is an optional program and fees are not waived

information about fee waivers.

In-district

Out-of-district

for any reason.

Driver's Education (Summer of 2021):

Alisa Fisher Marla Irvine Board Clerk Board Treasurer fishera@usd350.com irvinem@usd350.com

District Fee Schedule for the 2021-22 School Year

BOE Approved May 10, 2021

	<u> 2021-22</u>	<u> 2020-21</u>		2021-22	2020-21
Fees for Textbooks	& Materials:				
Kindergarten	\$35	\$35	LIFE After-School Program:		
Grades 1-12	\$50	\$50	1-2 Days per week 3+ Days per week	\$10 /month \$20 /month	\$10/month \$20/month

Fees are due upon registration / enrollment. Students who qualify for the free lunch program shall have textbook rental fees waived.

Music Instrument Rental:

Adult/Guest

Extra Milk

	\$35	\$35
Technology Fee:		
Grades K-6	\$5	\$5
Grades 7-8	\$20	\$20
Grades 9-12	\$50	\$50

The fee for students who qualify for free lunch is 50%

Meal Fees Breakfast: All Sports Ticket: Grades K-12 K-12 FREE \$2.00 \$30 \$30 Adult/Guest \$2.40 \$2.25 Adults \$45 \$45 \$0.50 Extra Milk \$0.50 Family \$130 \$130 Lunch: Grades K-4 FREE \$2.70 Yearbook: Grades 5-12 **FREE** \$2.90 \$40 \$40

\$3.75

\$0.50

Meal fees are due before meals are served. Contact the school office for more information about meal fees.

\$3.85

\$0.50

Board of Education